Girls Tennis Schedule Fall 2023
Thursday August 31
SF

vs
Mapleton
@
Spanish Fork Sports Park

Springville
vs
Salem

@
Springville JR
Thursday September 7
Mapleton
vs
Payson

@
Maple Mountain HS

Matches start at 3:30
Salem 

vs
SF

@ 
Salem JR
Tuesday September 12
Salem 

vs
Mapleton
@ 
Salem Hills HS
Payson

vs
Springville
@ 
Payson JR

Thursday September 14
SF

vs
Payson

@
Spanish Fork Sports Park

Mapleton
vs
Springville
@
Maple JR
Intramurals



@
Salem JR

Tuesday September 19
Springville
vs
SF

@
Springville JR
Salem 

vs
Payson

@ 
Salem Hills HS
Thursday September 21
Mapleton
vs
Salem

@
Maple Mountain HS

Springville
vs
Payson

@
Springville JR
Intramurals



@
Spanish Fork Sports Park 

Tuesday September 26
Springville
vs
Salem

@
Springville JR
Mapleton 
vs 
SF

@
Mapleton JR
Thursday September 28
Payson

vs
Mapleton
@ 
Payson JR
Salem

vs
SF

@
Salem JR

Tuesday October 3
Payson

vs
SF

@ 
Payson JR
Mapleton
vs
Springville
@
Mapleton JR

Thursday October 5
Salem 

vs
Payson

@ 
Salem Hills HS
SF

vs
Springville
@
Spanish Fork Sports Park 
Intramurals



@
Mapleton JR
Monday October 9
JV District Final Tournament

@
Spanish Fork Sports Park
 8:00 am
Tuesday October 10
Varsity District Final Tournament
@
Spanish Fork Sports Park
8:00 am
Locations:





Phone #
Maple Mountain HS
51 N 255 E Spanish Fork

794-6740

Mapleton Jr. High

362 E 1200N Mapleton

489-2892
Payson Jr High

1025 S Hwy 198


465-6015

Payson High School
1050 S Main


465-6025

Salem Hills HS

150 N Sky Hawk Blvd.

423-3200

Salem Jr High

598 N Main


423-6550
Spanish Fork Jr High
600 S 820 E


798-4075
SF Sports Park

295 W Volunteer Dr(950 S Main)
798-4060

Springville Jr High

189 S 1470 E


489-2880
Springville HS

1205 E 900 S


489-2870

